CONCRETE PLASTER DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNACE VENT -
FOR BEARNG PAKTIIONS 38:89 (24 © 406mm (167 0.C. BEAU POCKET OR 200<200 (8%4") POURED CONC. NE WALS. {32 DRECT VENS FURNACE TERMINAL NI, 900mm (36°) FROM A 84S e LEGEND
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS &ND FOR 2 SFOREYS MD Smm (127 DL FOR 3 STOREYS, NN, BEARING §0rm (3-1/2) REGUIATOR. MIN, 300mm (127) ABOVE P, CRADE, FROM ALL N O O W . - o LIS I
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THL ONTARID BUILDING HON-BEARKG PARTTIONS 38:89 (24} @ $10mm (24} 0. 19238 (1°42") CONTHUGUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF OPEHINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKL. YMTS. HRY INTAKE T0 € A UM, 0.35m3 UNGBSTRLCTED GLAZED OR DPENABLE AREA WITH ML, CLEAR ®  ClasS '8 VENT , 1O EXTERIOR
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND PROVIDE 38x89 (27n47) BOTION PLATE AMD 2/38:89 (2/2'47) STEEL BEAM. (0BC. 923.43.(3)) 8i| &ﬁ%r;mcgiﬂ') FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER 10 GAS WOTH 07 380 mom (1'-3"), o= E= I DUPLEX OUTLET
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE 0P PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) NI, DRFAAL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, DUPLEX GUTLET ¥ puPEX oL

® Q@

A GUARD 15 REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP GF THE WINDOW SLL B LOCATED

(12" ABOVE SURFACE)

REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM PROVIDE 38x143 (2'%6°) STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTEL. 100mm (47) 32MP (4640ps1) CORC. SLAD WITH 5-8% AR DIRECT VENTING CAS FIREPLACE VENT LESS A $80mm (1"~77) ABCVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM ROOF ¥\ GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. RES. 332/12-2012 OBC. . ENTRARMENT ON OPTIONAL 100 {47) COARSE CRANULAR PILL WITH @ DIRLET VLNT GAS FIRLPLACE. VENI [0 BE A ¥ISAM S00mm {127 € A% FLGOR TD e By Chror B CAETER T s o e DOTET & & e AFF)
- . J @ FQUNDATION WAL FOOTINGS: (143, 9154, 2332, 8.1422.0201 COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NAIME FILL. FROM ANY OPINING AKD ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS {5-117 {I}q\' POT UIGHT @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
230mm (97) POURER CONC. FDTH. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH SLOPL TO FRONT {EXTERIOR) AT 1% #N. UTLZATIGN COOE. 3 {220 voit)
(7 BOSE CoNSTRUCION BTUENOUS CAVPPROOTIC AKD DFAKAGE LAYER. DRANUGL ATER INTERIQR, GARAGE WALLS. & CELINGS (SG-U=TARLE 35120) XIST STRAPPING. AND ERIDGING (SEE 0BG, 8258 41 A e e G EVEL PER 0BC 9.148.3. i LGHT SIXTURE & yoHr etuRe
NO.210 (10.25kq/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8°) PLYWOOD RED'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL, EXTENDS 900 (2'-117) BELOW . . 13mm (1/2') GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL ANO CELING SETWEEN ¢) EXTERIQR YINOOWS ) {PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED})
: B e LUER 15 AOT REGD ¥ FOUNDATON WAL 15 16mm {5/87) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOUD F.00R JOISTS, FOR
G L A etaow 15 AT, 300 Eﬁu(r;mu(%l\') WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HELHT 2390 (7'~10") ON 500155 S D B R A = et oLt CLRAC AL RPPICATON (¢ SEE 05C 3308, ) fm {1/47) PANLL O T S g, s ST W hai QWALL. MOUNTE
0.0 AL EAVES men (3 - - UK. RSl 0.83 (R-5) RIGD CONTIMUOUS ISULATION. TOTAL MiN. ZRLAY LN AUET FLOORESG BL~DN, 88717 -31.1.9. WALL MOUNTED
(2076") CONIMUOUS KOYED CONC. T1G. BRACE [DIN. WALL PRIOR 10 ® {h-5) Ran TYPE UNDERIAY UNDER RESILENT & PARQUET FLOGRRG. (* SEE 0BC \@/@ FLOOR DRAIN ( )

FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND WM. 300mm {12'} BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTEROR WAL [EAVES PROTECTION HOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 812
OR CREATER) 38:89 (2°d”) TRUSS BRACIHC © 1830mm {6-07) O.C.
AT BOTION CHORD. PREFN. AL, EAVESTROUGH, FASCA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFIT, PROVDE ICE & WATER SHIELD TO ALL RODF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE 10 KF DAMAING. ROOF SHEATHMG T0 BE
FASTENED 150 (67) cfc ALONG EDGES & WIERMEDIIE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 406 (157}, ATIIC VENTILATION 1:X00 OF
NSULATED CEILING AREA WIFH MM, 25% AT EAVES & ML 25% AT RIDGE
{0BC 9.19.1.2).

BACKFULING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURM UNDSTURBID
SO OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED fTLL.

SIRIP FOOTNGS — FOR TOWNHOUSES

FOR STRP FOOTNG SEES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
ASSUMED 120 KRa (18 pisi) SOL BEARING CAPACITY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, 1 BE VERIFED ON SIL.

—MAXDRUM FLOOR LVE LOAD OF 2.4\Pa. {S0pef.) PER FLODR.
—RIFFR TO SOMS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDIONS AND BEARNG

RSL 4.76 (R-27) FOR WALLS.

CEUMNG INSULATION= RSI. 546 {R3S). TAPE AND SEAL ALL
JNES ARIGHT PER Q.B.C. 9.10.9.96.

DOCR AND FRAMZ GASPROGFED. DOOR ECUIPPED WITH SIF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WIATHZRSTRPPRG PER

OB 9.10.13.15,

®

EXTERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE S$TEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
10 WEATHIR. MAX. RSE 200mm (7=7/87) MIN. TREAD 250mm
[9-1/27). SEF 08C. 989.2, 8853 & 5.8.10.

9,302

FLOOR JOISTS WATH SPANS OMER 2100mm (6'-117) 10 BE BRIOGED
WIH 3838 (77x27) CROSS BRACIMG OR SOUID BLOCKING © 2100mm
(5-117) OC. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19:64 {1737 @ 2100mm (6117 0C.
UNLESS A PAREL TYPZ CENING FINSSH IS APPLED. {* SEE 0C
92394, 9

EXPOSED BULDING FACE —0B8C, 91015,
EXIERIOR WALLS 10 HAVE A FIRE RESISIANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LMTHG DISTARCE (LD) § LESS THAN 1.24 (3-117).

1} EXTERKOR DOORS~ THERMAL RESISTANCE

AL EXTEROR BCORS TO CCMPLY WITH TIKRMAL RESISTANCE AS STATID M

08¢, 58-12-3.1.149.

2y EXJERICR S A R R R
AL EXTERIOR SUDMG GLASS DOORS TO COMPLY WITH THERWAL
PERFORMANCE AS STATED IN 9.8C. 5A-12-31.1 9.

CENERALL

1)} MECHANICA VENTIATON 15 REQUIRED EO PRIVIOE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AYSRAGED CVER 24 HOURS. SCE MECHARICAL DRAWINGS.

= & HOSE BB
(NON—FREEZE)
BS.A. COMBINED SMOXE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM
DI ~=DOUBLE JOIST

SJ — SINGLE JOIST

TJ — TRIPLE JOIST
LVL = LAMINATED VENEER
LLUMBER

Qv PONT LOAD
xX FROM ABOVE

ERAME wall, CONSTRUCTION (2787 . )
< r . c b 2) AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAT FROM THE BULDING AS PER OBC
C) NG AS PER ELEV, 1°¢2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, CONTIN. CAPACITY. DRYER VENT(CBC-5238(7) & 62411} WHERE THE L0 1S LESS THAN 600mm (1117 THE EXPOSING FACE : P.J. PRESSURE TREATED
gmmus ':IEEMSRANE. ‘gg (Ezs) gw BSULATION, 38140 (2°%67) . CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENIED 10 EXTERKR. :t;ai"%o 3 urﬁ)u N NON-COMBUSIIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ELIVATIONS FOR 3 9.26.18.2. N0 MUNICPAL 5'~ o —_— LUMBER
STUBS @ 400 (157 0.C., RS 387 [R22) WSULATON AND APPR. {USE 100mm (47 DA SHOOTH WALL VENT PIPE). NAL NOTES. Lo ISTA LET ADMENT 10 #ATER GT. GRDER TRUSS

VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTW. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/27) NI
BRTWALL TRESH. SIOMNG TO BL MM, 200mm (B} ABOVE FINISH GRADE.
REFER TO 0BG SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINMUW THERMAL
INSRATION REQUIREMENTS.

@ ®

FOUNDATION DRAINAGECRC, 9.14.2. & 0,143,
100mm {47} Dk, FOUNGATION DRANAGE TLE 150mm {67} CRUSHED
STONE. OVER AND AROUND DRAMNAGE TRIS.

BASEWENT S48 0BC. 9.3.1.6(1XB). 0.16.4.501) 9.25.3.3(15)

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS =

@ ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WIH WIN. DMENSION OF S45x700mm
(-1/2"%27-1/2" & & MIN. AREA 07 0.32 SQM. (344
SOF1) Wil WCATHERSIRIPPING.  RSI 352 (RZ0) RIGDD

LOID CEULAR PORCH SIAB (OBC 9383

fOR LAX, 2500 mm (B'~27) PORCH DZFTH (SHORTEST ONL). 125mm (4
7/8") 3P (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRANMENT. REM.
WITH 19 RS @ Z00mm (7 7/87) O.C. EACH WAY IN BOTIOM THRD

OSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUS N WA BATHROM, REFER TO OBC.
9523, 3538(1(d) & I83113{1)(P).

4) MR PARRERS

AL AR BARRER SYSTEMS 70 COVPLY WITH 0.8C.-DW. B, 3.25.3,

BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.
FA,

-7 T FLAT ARCH
Y CA T curvED ARCH

ERAVE WaLL CONSTRUCTION (20x47}— GARAGE WALLS MSLKATION BACKING. SEE DBC SB-12, 3.1.18 OF S4B g
" . -12, 3118, , 600x600 {23 5/8°x 23 5/87) 10M DOWELS © 620mm (23 LUMBER:
@ SIHG A5 PER ELEV,, 19¢38 (1°2°) VERTICAL WOOD FLRRING, CONTIN. B0mm (3N 25MPa (3600ps) COMC. SLAB ON 100mm (47) _ _ 5/87) 0. ANCHORTD M PLRMETER fDTN. WALLS, SLOPE SLAB M. t) AL LUAIBER SHAL 85 SPRUCE MO.2 G¥ ; : :i-:;i MEDICINE CABINET
SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 11men {7/167} DT. TP SHEATHING, 33x89 COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPe. (3000psi) COMC. WITH @ W_ ) 0% FROM DOOR. 5 48 TO KAVE WIN Thmm {37) BEARIG ON FOTK, LUMBER f NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS ROTED QTHIRWISZ =
{27 STUDS. © 408mm (167) O, (WX, HEIGHT 3000mm (9100} DAMPPROOFRNG BELOW SLAB, UNDER SLAB NSULATION PER $B-12; 10P OF FIREPUACE CHINNTY SHALL BE 915mm (3-07) ABINVE WALLS. PROVIE (L) UNTELS OVZR CLLAR DOOR AND WIFH 1000w (47) 2) LUNSER EXPOSED TG THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE Mo.2 GRAZE [P )
WITH APPR. DWACCNAL WALL BRACMG. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR J1.1.2.(5K6) where required. THE HIGHEST PONT Al WHICH T COMES IN CONIACT WilH THE END B'EARING PRESSURT TREATID OR CEDAR, UNIFSS NOTED OTHERWISE i CONC. BLOCK WALL
FXTS ABOVE GARAGE. AL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TG WANTAN AR ROOF AND £10mm {2'-07) ABOVE T ROOF SURFACL WITHM A " 3} KL LAMNATID VENTER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GRDIR TRUSSES, AND
SIONG TG BE MIN. 200mm (87} ABOVE FINISH GRADE. BARRIER, HORIZ, DETANCE OF 3050mm (10°-07) FROM THE CHIMNEY. BRICK CHECK uil‘:wgﬂ cmgm SUPPORTING RODF FRAMING [0 BE DESGNED | TS g:sﬁcﬁtwal;l. F'it:-’\(’}:;STRUCTiON
@ .o e - @ LINEN CLOSETS gEKFDTT;' oo m"g: ?sgbm”?m,)m Iosss TN Sl ‘0"%2" 4} e BearS SHCL BE 20F L2950 WAL WAL EACH PLY OF LA WTH -
SIUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (27587) —19mm (3/47) NN F & BRLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOGR I 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP. A VAX mm {267) AND SHALL BE TIED T ® S0L0 WwooD SEARING (SPRUCE Ho 23
STUCCO CLADOING STSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.8.0. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 9.28 i mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMUON WIRE NALS & 300mm (12} OC. :g: .
& RN Tomem AR SPACE BEHND THE af&m gl FLOOR. i FACWG WATERIE. WITH UETAL TES SPACED 200mm (87) OL. VEKDCALLY STAGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184280 & X0men (7 1/4°9 1/2°, 11 <5 S G e aopy DTED VEEER 08
POSTVE DRANAGE 70 THE EXT. AND APPLIED PR MANUFACTURERS 16mm (5/87) T&C SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLOOR FINKH FLCOR. MECHANICAL EXHAUST AND $00mm (367 0., HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND 7/87 DPTHS AMD STAGGERED M 3 ROWS FOR GRIATER DEPTHS AND FUR S0UD BEARNG TO BE MGSUM 2 PECES.
SPECIFICATIONS DN 25mm (17) 4. 0.8 {RS) EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED 16mm (5/87) PANEL-TYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC THE APPLICATION. @ MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY FACING SOLUID WITH MORTAR. 4 PLY UEMBERS ADD 13mem {1/27] DI, GACV. BOLTS BOCTED AT
RICD POLYSTYRENE OH APPR. AR/UOISTLRE BARRIER ON Jx140 Bram {1/4"} PANSL-TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDZR RESHIENT & OBC. 9.32.35. & 932310, CONVENTIONAL ROCF ERAMING (2.0Kpg, SNOW LOAD) WD-DPTH OF BEAM © S15mm (5-07) OC. N o -
{267} STUDS @ 406 (167 0., R 387 (R2Z) BATT INSUL, APPR. 8 PARQUET FLOORIE. STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR WASONRY WALLS 38140 (2257 RATERS @ 40Bmm (1670.C) FOR MAY 11°=7" SPAN, 5) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM MANGERS TYPE “SCL” MANUFACTURED 8Y &
ML POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRER, 130 (1/27) GYPSUM BOARD (58-12-TARE 3L12A) {58~12-3.L.18) 260:280x16 {11"c11°x5/B") SIL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND 380164 {2x8") RIDGE BMAD. 39:89 (2547} COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS. SWPSOM STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LV BEAM T0 Bk &

(NTERIOR FRISH. STUCCO TO BE W, 200 (87) ABOVE FINSH GRADE.
REFER T 0BC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MWLM THERMAL
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS.

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (254"} »GARAGE WAILS
STUECO CLADDWNG SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 927.1.1.(2) & 9.78

ATIIC INSULATION

RS| 1056 (R60) BLOWN I ROOF DNSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/87) MNT. DRYWALL FNISH OR APPROVED EQUAL.
RS 352 (R20) ¥IN. ABOVE INKER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

280x280x12 (114171727 SIL. PLATE FOR WODD BLAMS
BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, AMCHORED WITH 2-19min
(3747 x 200mm (&) LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLD BLOCK
COURSE.  LEVEL WITH MON-SHRINK GROUT.

EOUD WOOD EFARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

® ® O

CEILNS JOISTS TO BE 38x83 {274”) 0 #06mm (167 O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (3'-37) SPAN & 3axM0 (2'%67) @ 406 (167) OC. FOR MAX.
4as0mm (14°-77) SPAR,

RAFTERS FOR BURT-UP ROOF TO BE 38:89 (24" & 610mm {47}
0., WITH A 38:3% (2'x47} CENTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BE.GW,

CONNECTIONS UMLESS NOTED OTHERWIRE

6} JOIST FANGERS: PROVIGE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BULT-LP
WOOO WEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BURT-UP WOGD MEMBERS.

7} %WO0D FRAUNG NOT TREATED WITH A WOCD PRESERVATVE, M CONTACT
WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARMTER FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST

MOIE: SCLIS HEARMG TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED

THAT EWPIGY A MINAUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHMD THE CLADDING WiTH . UNIFORM RISE  =5mm (1/")-m BEN'E.E; ADJACENT TREADS SOLD BEARING 10 BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED LATERA_Y BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-07) 0.C. VERTICALLY. 2 mi, POYETHYLENE FEM, Ko 50 (#5%s.) ROLL RODFWG OR OTHER LEVEL AHD AISD ¥ IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. KARWS
N oo tn 2o (1 WA OOED O EXRLDED G © oo (1 MLUBER. SOUD WO0D BEARING COUPRSED OF BULT-LP 400D MO STOREY VOIUME SPACES e g, | 0D MR A (ST B e kL AABE I 3 SADS, SATERY BACEp

SPECIFICATIONS 25men (t7) MIN, EXPAN R 2 ~ibmm (1/27) WAX BETWEEN TALLEST & STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED Rt ACCORDANGE WITH OBC s { 3 B ok AARIS T0 MOOFRORNE VISUAL SIONALLNG

POLYSYRENE O APPROVED AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 38x83 (24 SHORTEST RISE WE FLIGHT 7 ~FOR A MAXIKUM 5430 mm (56~0") HEIGHT AND WAXIUM SUPPORTED

SIS © 406 (15 05, {MAX. HEGHT 3000mm (6'-10°), WiTH APPR. WAX. RISE - 200 (7-7/8" S17A 22, ROOF TRUSS 1ENCTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 (2-27%6") SPR42 SIERL COMPONENT (9.10.18.33).

DIZONAL WALL BRACING, REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS . MIN. RUN - 210 (8—1747 CLASS B VENT ’ CONTIN STUDS © 30Stmm (127) OC. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM T CAN/CSA-GAD.2S GRADE JSOW. 3

ADOVE GARAGE, MIN. TREAD = 235 (9-17/4 ULL. RATED CLASS "B VENT 610mm {2'-0') ABOVE THE PONT DOUBEE STUD FOR BRCK WAILS) C/% 96 (3/87) THCK BXT. PLWOOD “STRUCTURN, QUALTTY". PER 0BG, 8-9.23.4.3, 4 BRON. 1

STUCCD TO BE MIN. 200 (87) ABOVE PMISH GRADE. : (_-/') N CONTACT WiTH THE  ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID W00 BLOCKING BETWETN WOOD STUBS @ WHERE A FUUEL-BURNNG APPLMMEL 1S WSTALLED M A DWELLNG LM, A

| o fgso“(s)' - 10 THE ONTARID GAS UTLIZATION CODE. 1220 mm (&'-0") OC. VERTCALLY, ~FOR WS WITH HORIZ. DISTANCES | 2) RENFORCNG STEEL SHAL CONFORM TO CSA-GIO~ 16 GRADE 400R. oy e e A A ol o

HALLS ADJACENT TO ATIC = KO CLADOING - - - NOT EXCE=DING 2300 mm (3'~67), PROVIDE 38:140 (2%67) STUDS ©

085 (R5) RIGO INSULATION, 38x14D (2%6) STUDS © 400mm (16 - 11 BASEMENT w000 POST (ORC 9.17.4) k! - CIRBN MONOYIOE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERWANENTLY WRED 50 THAT
@ oL, %51)337 (Re2) h'Sl.lu:\ﬂON NO(W};"? VAPOUR BARRIER '}'0 ) ﬂt g sb::gm e A ' 3-38a40 (3-2'567) BILT-UR-POST OK METAL BASE SHOE K6 (16 0, WTH CONTMLOUS 2-384140 @-ZAE)TGP PUATES Snf;m*smm WALLS TD HIVE A UIMUM T0mwm AR SPACE BEHND THE ITS ACTNATION WL JCTNATE, ALL CARSON WONOXDE DETECTORS AND BE

APom. CONTN. AR SWRER, 13 (1/77) NTEROR DRYWAL FNSH = 865 (2'-107) to 965 {3'-27) ANCHORED 10 CONC. WITH 12.7 DA BOLY, 405c406x203 1~38x140 (152 %6") nonccéu Purég n}mtruuu OF 3-38x184 (TS-Z xE") V) oG W BOSTTNE DRMAGE TO THE DXTERGR. THE EXTERCR EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT 15 AUDIKE WITHN. BEDROOMS WHEN THE

' ! ¢ N. STAIR - =10" 16" . AT GRRD. CEI £~ & . T e .
WID-HEIGHT BLOCIGNG REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHNG APPLED. REFER T0 085 MIN. ST _WlDTH BEO (2'-10") {36°:16"XB") CONC. FIG. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAWIKG. gg#mﬂgfm M%er?r ng‘Nc | TOE-NALED & GLUED AT ToM, SiATis WUST MOT BE GYPSUM BASED, ALL STKCO TO BE. $STALED WIERVENIG DXIORS ARE. CLOSED,
SB-12, CRAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL THERWAL INSULATION REGUIREMENTS. %ﬁmﬁ 150 (6" STEPPED FOOTNGS, (0BG §35.39) A5 PER MAMUFACTURERS. SPECIFEATINS. "gm'
g - EXPOSED FLOOR TOEXTERIOR  {SB-12-TABLE J1L2A) ey PROVIE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SO CAS
- - IN. AVG. RUI = E WN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm {247, | ' 3 | L
(se=1z=TAMLE SLIZA} M RUN - 200 (8 WAL, VERT, STEP = 600mm (47, @70 PROWE RS 545 {R3y) INSULKTON, APPROVED APOUR BARRER Qi g & c Roo NV G iR ¥ REQURED.

90men (4} FACE BRICK, 25mm (17} AR SPACE, 22x18040.76mm
(7/8"x7"xD.037} GALV. METAL TES @ 405mm (167) D.C. HORIZONTAL
S10mm {247} 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SMEATHING PAPER, 0.88 (RS)
RICHD INSULATION, 38140 {2'x6") STUDS @ 405mm (167) 0C., RS
387 (R22) INSULATON AND APPROVED VAPQUR BARRIER WiITH APPROVED
CONTN. AR BARRER, 13mm {1/27) INT. DRYWALL FIMSH. PRGWOE
WEEP HOLES & B00mm (327) O.C. BOTION COURSE AND OVER
OPDINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {5") BEHIND

FINSHED RARJNG ON PICKETS SPACED WAXTKUM 100mm (47} BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE DETWEEN HANDRAL AKD SURFACE BEHND IT T0
BE 50 {27) M. HANDRALS 10 BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

INTERIOR _GUARDS =08C, 988,
INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm {2'=117) MIN. HICH

540 OH GRADE

WN, 100mm {4} CONCRETE SLAR ON CRADE ON 100mm {#7)
COARSE GRANULAR FILL REINFORCED WITH §x6-WZ.SxW#2.9 WISH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH CF SLAB. CONC. STRENCTH 32 MPa
(4640 psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRANMENT ON COMPACTED -
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAS RISULATION AS PER OBC. 58-12
31.175)(6) AND SB=12, TABLE 31.1.2A where required.

AL JOINTS & PENETRATIONS OF ITEROR SLABS T BE SEALTD

°*Q ©

AND CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

BARTYWALLS
TPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER T0 DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECHICATIONS,

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK—QUT CONDITIONS
@ THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT SHUD WALL T0 BE 38140 (2%6)
STIDS © 4D5mm (167 oc. OF 36x89 {2wd”) STUDS ©

THZ MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF SUILDING

ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB~12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

PER $B12=3,1.1.1Z, A DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY (DWHR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED N EACH DWELLING UNI 7O RECEWE

DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWQ
SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE
OWELLING UNIT. BOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE MO SHOWERS
NO_STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.

greg — FALIBRARYALIBRARYML\Z017 OBC CONSTRUCTION NOTES\GREENPARK\GP-14x18-NOTES—2017-YAI-PKG-A4—16036.dwg ~ Fri, Sep 28 2017 ~ 217 PM

%%P&ggﬂ? %W; r'msommg% mm MF'\“IS“:IWALM 900mm 1367 HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH 10 PN, 0 WANTAN AR BARRIZR. 305mm (127 oc. SECTION 3.1.1.1. ®
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TIGHTLY SEAL ANY GAPS WITH
MINERAL WOOL OR
NON=COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
AS PER 0.B.C. 9.10.11.2(3)

&

£d

=F CRE_ENGINEERED ROOF SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

gl TRUSSES AS PER TRUSS ROUND AR

& MANUFACTURERS ORAWINGS SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

Wz INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED
FROM ROCK. SLAG, GLASS OR
CELLULOSE FIBRE. (T MUST FILL

WID BEARING WALL ASCEMBLY

B

38xBg (2"x47) STUDS © 400 o.C.
WTH 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE X’
GYPSUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON
EACH SIDE. SUPPLEMENTARY

STANDARDS SB3, TABLE 1, W1
WALL ASSEMBLY.

PROVIOE 1=5/8" MIN, END
BEARING FOR ENG. ROOF TRUSSES
(TYP.). REFER TO APPROVED
TRUSS DRAWINGS. MINIMUM
BEARING TO BE CONFIRMED BY
TRUSS ENGINEER

5/8" (15.8mm) DRYWALL
FINISH OVER CONT. 6 ML
POLY VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER

& ATTIC INSULATION.
Jop_ OF PLATE

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

10O |

7

AT LEAST 90% CF THE Cavily
THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO
PROVIDE THE USTED mqn
VALUE.

SQUND TRANSMISSION RATING
MINIMUM REQUIRED S.T.C.
RATING OF 50 (0.B.C. DIv. B
9.11.2.1(1))

ACQUSTICAL SEAUANT .
ASSEMBUES WITH SOUND
TRANSMISSION CLASS RATINGS
OF 50 OR MORE REQUIRE
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT APFLIED
AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES
AND OTHER CPENINGS, AND AT
/ THE JUNCTION CF INTERSECTING
WALLS AND FLOORS, EXCEPT
INTERSECTION OF WALLS

2 LAYERS OF 1/2° GYPSUM

WALL BOARD FOR
CONTINUOUS FIRE—-BLOCKING

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "x*
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD

FASTENED TO 1-1/B" APA
RATED RIM BOARD.

FIN. UPPER FLOCR

ENGINEERED q.._.oox
JOISTS PARALLEL T

, PARTY WALL l/

/||zozum>§ GYPSUM

BOARD CEILING FINISH

CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE OR
SOUD BRICK.

WALL TYPE
SEE. SUPPLEMENTARY

FIN. UPPER _.l_.oo_u

STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. WI3A
BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF
2x4 SFR. © 16" 0.C. ON
SEPARATE 2x4 PLATES SET 1*
APART WTH 4" ABSORPTIVE
MATERIAL AND 1 LAYER 5/8"
TYPE "X GYPSUM WALL BGARD
ON EACH SIDE (SEE NCTES 5
TO TABLE 1)

.. o ..

PARALLEL JOISTS:
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKING

© 16" o.c. AND SQUASH
BLOCKS BELOW POSTS.

A ey A

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

ENGINEERED FLOCR
JOISTS PERPENDICULAR
TO PARTY WALL

" REQUIRED IS 1 HR. MIN.{AS PER
_, SENTENCE DIV. B 9.10.11.2.1)
~olomc)

-

DEWBERRY

16036

"

FEB 2 2 2018

2012 CODE

15036~GP-STD_DEVAILS_A4

AR DR SRR A 63 4005 GREN DETMUEN T (08 - G- STO_GETMS _pdeg — Tha ~ Feb 37 JOI5 — 2.9 7%

iy

WATERDOWN
. TYPICAL DOUBLE STUD PARTYWALL

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A4

LI___J

ICAL PARTY WALL (MAIN RO

APART WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND 1

£ACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2x6 SPR.
@ 16" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2x6 PLATES SET 1"

LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON

NON-RATED GYPSUM

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT (TYP)
LN, MAIN_ELOOR

PARALLEL JOISTS:
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKING,

@ 16" o.c. AND SQUASH i
BLOCKS BELOW POSTS. i

BOARD CEILING FINISH

M LAYERS OF 1/27 GYPSUM
Eb_u_- BOARD FOR
CONTINUOUS FIRE=BLOCKING

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X*
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD
FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA
RATED RIM BOARD.

o} l.m_.z.nzmﬁ-mropwi

ENGINEERED FLOOR L
JOISTS PERPENDICULAR .-~
O PARTY WALL

Pty
-z
e

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

AL PAR N R

APART WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND 1

EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SBJ TABLE 1.
Wi3A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2¢6 SPR,
@ 16" 0.C. ON SEPARATE 2x6 PLATES SET 1°

LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON

NON-RATED GYPSUM

N, ENTRY FLOCR H

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE “X"

HOUSE

BOARD CEILUNG FINISH

BARTY WALL INSULATION RESTRAINT
PRGVIDE 3 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND

BOTTOM) OF 17x4" STRAPPING TO
RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM FALLING
OuT. -

WOOD BLOCKING FOR
INSULATION RESTRAINT

_EIN, ENTRY FLOOR.

CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD W
FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA ;
RATED RIM BOARD. <L

PARALLEL JOISTS: :
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
© 16" o.c. AND SQUASH

SOUND ABSORPTIVE

—MATERIAL

| ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
w/ CONTINUCUS RIMBOARD

BLOCKS BELOW POSTS.

1/2" DiA, ANCHOR BOLTS

EMBEDDED IN POURED CONC.
WALL

BASEMENT
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3 1/2° OF END
BEARING IS
AVAILABLE, REFER TO
APFROVED TRUSS -
DRAWINGS. MINIMUM .
BEARING TO BE
CONFIRMED BY TRUSS
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5/8" (15.9mm)
DRYWALL FINISH O
CONT. 6 MIL. POLY

VAPOUR /AR BARRIER | {. ,.4., v

& ATNC INSuLamoN. | L L
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WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING IS
REQUIRED FOR ROOF
STRUCTURE.
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ROWS OF 2x6 SPR. @ 16” 0.C.
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TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BCARD
ON EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5
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WHERE ADDITIONAL

BEARING IS REQUIRED

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR CONTINUQUS
FIRE-BLOCKING

1-2"x6" SILL. PLATE

10" POURED CONC. WALL

CONTINUQUS BOND

BREAKING MATERIAL

3" CONC. SLAB ON 5
COMPACTED GRAVEL “\
—o LI BASEMENT SLAB

_
[
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CONC. FIG. C/W 2"x4" KEYWAY 4
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FOR SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS
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ANCHORED TO FON. WALL

10" POURED CONC.

FOUNDATION WALL

FIN. SLAB
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B REQUIREMENTS o
NON~COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL g MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL bad =R
AS PER 0.8.C. 8.10.11.2(3) @< INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED O Il =2
7 FROM ROCK, SLAG, GLASS OR - a g1
: CELLULOSE FIBRE. IT MUST FILL = C G m Nh
W10 BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY =} A A O OF e ChvTY < (= = gr
38x89 (2°x4") STUDS & 400 0.C. § THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO : ol Ela
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TRUSS DRAWINGS, MINIMUM ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND DI g
BEARING TO BE CONFIRMED BY - TRANSMISSION CLASS RATINGS . e |z
TRUSS ENGINEER OF 50 OR MORE REQUIRE =l i
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2 LAYERS OF 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING FINISH =
WaALL BOARD FOR SEE SUPPLEMENTARY | a H
CONTINUOUS FIRE~BLOCKING STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1, W134 : o i
. BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF DI &S &
HOUSE 2x4 SPR. @ 16" Q.C. ON - =
SEPARATE 2x4 PLATES SET 1" 1 B
2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" APART WITH 4" ABSORPTIVE . ol 8 )
CONTINUOUS GYPSUM BOARD MATERIAL AND 1 LAYER 5/8" & R
FASTENED TO 1-1/8" APA " AIR SPACE TYPE ‘X GYPSUM WALL BOARD O 25
RATED RIM BOARD. ON EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 o
& TO TABLE 1) C g
. . e ) e 3 RS
EIRE RESISTANCE RATING :
FIN. UPPER FLOOR | FIN. UPPER FLOOR | NG RATING , : ! .Gmmv.mm
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PARALLEL JOISTS: T ;
PROVIDE SCLID BLOCKING w wmhmmw_om Dlv. B 8.10.11.21) Bmmmm
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m 2 LAYERS OF 1/2" GYPSUM mm PRE—ENGINEERED ROCF . m § 2 Mm
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ACOUSTICAL SEALANT CONTINUGUS FIRE-BLOCKING mm MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS mw wuwm
\ NON~RATED GYPSUM ‘. g = 533
AL_PARTY WALL (MAIN BOARD CEILING FINISH =t A 22 3251
SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1. : JR » \ ‘ W w N
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SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL: BOARD CEILING FINISH
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" GYPSUM PARTY WALL {(UPPER FLCOR)
T~ —WALL BOARD FCR SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
PROVIDE CEILING INSULATION, § v e CONTINUOUS FIRE—BLOCKING | STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
TAPE AND SEAL ALL GYPSUM — . J\ ,,\4 TE . WHERE ADDITIONAL BEARING IS WI3A BEARING WALL WITH 2
CEILNG JOINTS AIRTIGHT. 7 i REQUIRED m.oz ROOF OWS OF 2:6 SPR. © 16" O.C. mm .
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SEE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARDS SB3 TABLE 1.
W13A BEARING WALL WITH 2 ROWS OF 2xé SPR. 2x6 WOOD STUD PARTY WALL ONLY
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LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
EACH SIDE (SEE NOTES 5 TO TABLE 1)

1-2"x4" SILL PLATE
ANCHCRED TO FDN. WALL

2 LAYERS OF 1/27 GYPSUM
WALL BOARD FOR

4"~ 32MPa. CONC. SLAB w/ 5-8% CONTIRUOUS FIRE—BLOCKING
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4”7 FACE BRICK
(SEE TYPICAL SECTION)

MIN. 1 HR RATED WALL
AS PER C.B.C.
9.10.11.2. 5/8" TYPE ‘X’
DRYWALL (UP TQO FIRST
PARTITION) ON 27x6"
SPR, STUDS 18" O.C.
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HAVING A MASS NOT
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SG-2 2.3.5(2)

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X’
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16" 0.C. STAGGERED
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WEEPING HOLES 3/8" DIA. @ 2470.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVTY, 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND &" UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER

RAFTER TIED TO STUD

. COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1" MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
= INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6°
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